
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS
COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITT^g

October 28, 2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
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A. Name of Committee: "-Y0" county Republican Committee

Address: 1967 Burlingame Rd

City and Zip Code: Emporia, Ks 66801

This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 2024)

1. Cash on hand at hegirming of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

10261.90

8320.04

18581.94

17395.82

1186.12

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

iO/Z.^ /-^
Date Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Lyon County Republican Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/17/24

10/21/24

10/21/24

10/21/24

10/21/24

10/24/24

10/24/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Alma Worrel
909 Mechanic St
Emporia, Ks 66801

Jeorome Wiedmer
P.O. Box 116

Green Ks

Thomas Gushing
3458 Road H2
Alien Ks 66833

Jam ie S. Potter

2839 Sonora Dr
Emporia, Ks 66801

Linda S. Russell

1331 Frontier Way
Emporia, Ks 66801

Janie Lemmon

3739 Road M
Alien, Ks 66833

Santa Fe Motors
519 West 6th

Emporia Ks, 66801

Janie Lemmon
3739 Road M
Alien, Ks 66833

Kevin Karr
2436 Rd M
Emporia, Ks 66801

Danial J Smoots
P.O. Box 75

Emporia Ks 66801

James F Lowder
1362DayliiySt
Woodburn Or 97071-5990

Occupation of
Individual Giving IMore

Than $150

Business Owner

Check

Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

•

^

•

•

•

•

•

Loan Efunds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

65.00

100.00

80.00

$148.00

140.00

100.00

100.00

400.00

$75.00

660.00

150.00

$2,018.00
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SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Lyon County Republican Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check Loan Efunds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

$2,018.00

$6,302.04

$8,320.04

Page "2^ of ^-



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Lyon County Republican Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

08/10/24

08/13/24

08/15/24

08/15/24

09/01/24

09/09/24

09/09/24

09/22/24

09/30/24

10/05/24

10/05/24

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Gemini Investments
1103 Commercial St

Emporia, Ks 66801

Keith Abernathy
1827 Rd G
Emporia, Ks 66801

Gemini Investments
1103 Commercial

Emporia, Ks 66801

Acrisure

220 N. Main St
Eureka, Ks 67045

Gemini Investments
1103 Commercial St

Emporia, Ks 66801

Rhnae Blackburn
2231 Redwood
Emporia, Ks 66801

Rhnae Blackburn
2231 Redwood
Emporia, Ks 66801

Coffelt Sign Co.
188. Commercial

Emporia, Ks 66801

Coffelt Sign Co
18 S. Commercial

Emporia, Ks 66801

Jamie Potter

2839 Sonora Dr

Emporia, Ks66801R

Brandon Rains
144 Rd 147
Emporia, Ks 66801

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Deposit

Signs

Rent

Insurance

Rent

Signs

Hats etc

Signs

Signs

Reimbursement for Am.Legion room

Cell phone use

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$200.00

$500.00

$822.56

$636.00

$3,000.00

$400.00

$540.00

$1,862.71

$975.73

$300.00

$76.00

$9,313.00
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Lyon County Republican Committee

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

10/07/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/24/24

10/24/24

10/24/24

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Brandon Rains
144 Rd 147
Emporia, Ks 66801

Rhnae Blackburn
2231 Redwood
Emporia, Ks 66801

Gerrys Pawn
626 Commercial
Emporia, Ks 66801

The Emporia Gazette
109W6thAve
Emporia, Ks 66801

Coffelt Sign Co.
18 S Commercial

Emporia, Ks 66801

Gemini Investments
1103 Commercial
Emporia, Ks 66801

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Set up internet

Signs

Raffle prize

Article

Signs

Rent

Subtotal TMs Page

Amount

$71.88

$420.00

$423.14

$1,320.00

$5,447.80

$400.00

$8,082.82

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)

$17,395.82

$17,395.82
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