· 1 .,	
<b>KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS</b>	
COMMISSION	D-
<b>RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT</b>	MECEIVER
COMMISSION RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE October 28, 2024 FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE	OCT 30 2024
October 28, 2024	nental Ethics Com-
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS	Thinission
A. Name of Committee: Lyon County Republican Committee	
Address: 1967 Burlingame Rd	
City and Zip Code: Emporia, Ks 66801	
This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Commit	
B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Repo	ort
<ul> <li>C. Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 2024)</li> <li>1. Cash on hand at beginning of period</li> </ul>	10261.90
<ol> <li>Cush on hand at beginning of period</li> <li>Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)</li> </ol>	8320.04
<ol> <li>Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)</li> </ol>	18581.94
<ol> <li>4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)</li> </ol>	17395.82
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	1186.12
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand th failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdeme	at the intentional
10/25/24 Carl antes	
10/25/24Carl AntesDateSignature of Treasurer	
GE	C Form 2024

### SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

# Lyon County Republican Committee

3 - 1 - g

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/07/24	Alma Worrel 909 Mechanic St Emporia, Ks 66801			~			65.00
10/07/24	Jeorome Wiedmer P.O. Box 116 Green Ks			~			100.00
10/07/24	Thomas Cushing 3458 Road H2 Allen Ks 66833			~			80.00
10/07/24	Jamie S. Potter 2839 Sonora Dr Emporia, Ks 66801			~			\$148.00
10/17/24	Linda S. Russell 1331 Frontier Way Emporia, Ks 66801			~			140.00
10/21/24	Janie Lemmon 3739 Road M Allen, Ks 66833			~			100.0
10/21/24	Santa Fe Motors 519 West 6th Emporia Ks, 66801			~			100.0
10/21/24	Janie Lemmon 3739 Road M Allen, Ks 66833			~			400.0
10/21/24	Kevin Karr 2436 Rd M Emporia, Ks 66801			~			\$75.0
10/24/24	Danial J Smoots P.O. Box 75 Emporia Ks 66801	Business Owner		~			660.0
10/24/24	James F Lowder 1362 Daylily St Woodburn Or 97071-5990			~			150.0
	Subtotal This Page						\$2,018.0

Page \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_

## SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Lyon County Republican Committee

. . . ,

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
						-	
	Subtotal This Page						\$0.00

# Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$2,018.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$6,302.04
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$8,320.04

Page 2 of 2

# **SCHEDULE C** EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

e . , ,

Lyon County Republican Committee
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	
Date		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
08/10/24	Gemini Investments 1103 Commercial St Emporia, Ks 66801	Deposit	\$200.00
08/13/24	Keith Abernathy 1827 Rd G Emporia, Ks 66801	Signs	\$500.00
08/15/24	Gemini Investments 1103 Commercial Emporia, Ks 66801	Rent	\$822.56
08/15/24	Acrisure 220 N. Main St Eureka, Ks 67045	Insurance	\$636.00
09/01/24	Gemini Investments 1103 Commercial St Emporia, Ks 66801	Rent	\$3,000.00
09/09/24	Rhnae Blackburn 2231 Redwood Emporia, Ks 66801	Signs	\$400.00
09/09/24	Rhnae Blackburn 2231 Redwood Emporia, Ks 66801	Hats etc	\$540.00
09/22/24	Coffelt Sign Co. 18 S. Commercial Emporia, Ks 66801	Signs	\$1,862.71
09/30/24	Coffelt Sign Co 18 S. Commercial Emporia, Ks 66801	Signs	\$975.73
10/05/24	Jamie Potter 2839 Sonora Dr Emporia, Ks 66801R	Reimbursement for Am.Legion room	\$300.00
10/05/24	Brandon Rains 144 Rd 147 Emporia, Ks 66801	Cell phone use	\$76.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$9,313.00

Page 1 of 2

### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

#### Lyon County Republican Committee

н. , , <sub>с</sub>

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Dute		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
	Brandon Rains	Set up internet	
10/07/24	144 Rd 147 Emporia, Ks 66801		\$71.88
	Rhnae Blackburn 2231 Redwood	Signs	\$420.00
10/23/24	Emporia, Ks 66801	Pofflo prizo	φ420.00
10/23/24	Gerrys Pawn 626 Commercial Emporia, Ks 66801	Raffle prize	\$423.14
10/20/24	The Emporia Gazette	Article	
10/24/24	109 W 6th Ave Emporia, Ks 66801		\$1,320.00
	Coffelt Sign Co.	Signs	
10/24/24	18 S Commercial Emporia, Ks 66801		\$5,447.80
	Gemini Investments 1103 Commercial	Rent	\$400.00
10/24/24	Emporia, Ks 66801		
	Subtotal This Page		\$8,082.82

# Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$17,395.82
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$17,395.82

Page Z of Z